

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: PSWLP-XL

(5 pieces) Polo Shirt WOMEN - Black - Size: XL



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GGM Gastro Women's Polo Shirt (Size XL, Black)

1. General Information

Congratulations on your purchase of the GGM Gastro Women's Polo Shirt. Designed for comfort and style, this polo shirt is perfect for both casual and professional settings. It is made from high-quality materials ensuring durability and a soft feel against the skin.

2. Safety Information

- Fabric Care: Avoid exposing the polo shirt to harsh chemicals such as bleach or strong detergents, as they may cause discoloration or damage to the fabric.
- Temperature Regulation: The shirt is designed for normal wear; do not use it in extreme temperature conditions. High heat sources may damage the fabric.
- Fit and Movement: Ensure the shirt fits comfortably to avoid restrictions in movement, particularly in active situations.
- Washing Instruction: Follow the washing instructions below to prevent injuries related to fabric deterioration or dye transfer.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: 100% Cotton
- Color: Black
- Size: XL
- Care Instruction: Machine wash at 30°C, do not tumble dry, iron on low heat.

4. Setup and Installation

The GGM Gastro Women's Polo Shirt does not require any setup or installation. It is ready to wear upon purchase. Simply remove from packaging and unfold to prepare for use.

5. Operation

To wear the polo shirt, simply put it over your head, adjusting the collar and sleeves to ensure a proper fit. The shirt is intended for daily wear and can be paired with a variety of bottoms including jeans, trousers, or skirts.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Washing: Machine wash the polo shirt on a gentle cycle with similar colors. Use mild detergent.
- Drying: Hang to dry in a shaded area. Avoid direct sunlight to prevent fading.
- Ironing: Iron on a low heat setting to maintain the fabric's integrity.
- Storage: Store in a cool, dry place to prevent fabric damage. Fold the shirt neatly.

7. Troubleshooting

- Fading: If the color appears to fade, ensure you are washing in cold water and avoiding direct sunlight during drying.
- Shrinkage: To minimize shrinkage, wash in cold water and air dry. Avoid high-temperature drying.
- Wrinkles: If wrinkles occur, lightly steam or iron the polo on a low setting to restore smoothness.

8. Disposal

When the polo shirt has reached the end of its life cycle, please dispose of it responsibly. Recycle if possible, or consider donating to a charity organization. Do not discard in the general waste if recyclable options are available.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or support, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the GGM Gastro Women's Polo Shirt. We hope you enjoy wearing it!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung für das 5-teilige Polo-Shirt für Damen - Schwarz - Größe XL

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des 5-teiligen Polo-Shirts für Damen in Schwarz, Größe XL. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Tragekomfort und Stil zu bieten und ist ideal für verschiedene Anlässe, sei es im Alltag oder in der Freizeit.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

Um die bestmögliche Nutzung Ihres Polo-Shirts zu gewährleisten und Sicherheitsrisiken zu vermeiden, beachten Sie bitte folgende Hinweise:

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt für den vorgesehenen Verwendungszweck geeignet ist.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenständen, um Beschädigungen zu verhindern.
- Beachten Sie die Pflegehinweise, um das Material zu schonen und die Lebensdauer des Shirts zu verlängern.
- Bei Hautempfindlichkeiten oder Allergien gegen bestimmte Textilmaterialien verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Produktnamen: 5-teiliges Polo-Shirt für Damen
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Größe: XL
- Material: 100% Baumwolle
- Pflegehinweise: Maschinenwäsche bis 30°C, nicht bleichen, bei niedriger Temperatur bügeln.

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Das Polo-Shirt kann sofort verwendet werden. Ziehen Sie das Shirt einfach über den Kopf.
- Überprüfen Sie vor dem Tragen die Passform und stellen Sie sicher, dass es angenehm sitzt.
- Bei Bedarf können Sie die Ärmel oder den Saum anpassen.

5. Bedienung

- Das Polo-Shirt ist ein vielseitiges Kleidungsstück und kann sowohl lässig als auch formell getragen werden.
- Kombinieren Sie das Shirt mit Jeans, Shorts oder Röcken für einen individuellen Look.
- Achten Sie darauf, das Shirt richtig zu tragen, um ein optimales Aussehen zu gewährleisten.

6. Reinigung und Pflege

- Waschen Sie das Polo-Shirt bei maximal 30°C in der Waschmaschine.
- Verwenden Sie ein mildes Waschmittel, um das Material zu schützen.
- Vermeiden Sie den Einsatz von Bleichmittel und chemischen Reinigungsmitteln.
- Lassen Sie das Shirt an der Luft trocknen und bügeln Sie es bei niedriger Temperatur, falls nötig.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Das Shirt sitzt nicht richtig.
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Größe und vergleichen Sie diese mit der Größentabelle.
- Problem: Flecken bleiben nach dem Waschen.
 - Lösung: Versuchen Sie, den Fleck vor dem Waschen mit einem geeigneten Fleckenentferner zu behandeln.

8. Entsorgung

- Recycling: Gebrauchte Kleidung sollte in der Regel zur Wiederverwendung oder zum Recycling gegeben werden.
- Entsorgen Sie das Produkt nicht einfach im Restmüll. Nutzen Sie lokale Textilrecyclingstellen oder verwandte Programme.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Polo Shirt Vrouwen Zwart (Maat XL)

1. Algemeen Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van het Polo Shirt voor vrouwen in zwart, maat XL. Dit kledingstuk is ontworpen om comfort en stijl te bieden. Het is geschikt voor zowel dagelijks gebruik als voor speciale gelegenheden.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Draag het shirt niet in situaties waar strikte veiligheidsnormen gelden (bijv. in een laboratorium of tijdens zwaar werk).
- Controleer op allergieën voor materialen waarvan het shirt is gemaakt voordat u het draagt.
- Volg de onderhoudsinstructies in dit handboek om de kwaliteit en veiligheid van het product te waarborgen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Kleur: Zwart
- Maat: XL
- Materiaal: 100% katoen
- Wasinstructies: Wassen op 30°C, niet bleken, niet geschikt voor de droger, strijken op lage temperatuur.

4. Setup en Installatie

De installatie van dit product is eenvoudig:

1. Haal het shirt uit de verpakking.
2. Controleer of het shirt niet beschadigd is en de maat correct is.
3. Knip de kledingstuk voor een exacte aanpassing. Draag het shirt zoals gewenst.

5. Gebruik

- Draag het shirt in overeenstemming met uw stijl en gelegenheid.
- Het shirt kan worden gecombineerd met verschillende onderstukken zoals broeken of rokken voor diverse looks.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Was het shirt op een maximale temperatuur van 30°C.
- Vermijd het gebruik van agressieve reinigingsmiddelen die de kleur en stof kunnen aantasten.
- Laat het shirt aan de lucht drogen om de kwaliteit te behouden.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Kreukels: Strijk het shirt op een lage temperatuur om kreukels te verwijderen.
- Vlekken: Behandel vlekken onmiddellijk met koud water en een zachte zeep voor het beste resultaat.
- Pasvorm: Als het shirt niet goed past, raadpleeg dan de maattabel opnieuw of neem contact op voor advies.

8. Afvoer

- Dit shirt mag niet met normaal huisafval worden weggegooid.
- Probeer het shirt te recyclen of doneer het aan een lokaal goed doel indien mogelijk.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto para Camiseta Polo de Mujer - Talla XL - Color Negro

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir nuestra camiseta polo de mujer. Este producto ha sido diseñado para brindar comodidad y estilo. Asegúrese de seguir todos los consejos y pautas incluidos en este manual para un rendimiento óptimo y una mayor durabilidad del producto.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Este producto es exclusivamente para uso en vestimenta. No utilizar para actividades peligrosas o en condiciones extremas.
- Mantenga el producto alejado de fuentes de fuego y temperaturas extremas.
- Asegúrese de que no haya ningún material que pueda causar alergias en contacto con la piel.
- Al lavar, siga las instrucciones de cuidado para evitar daños en la tela y asegurar la seguridad al usar.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: Camiseta Polo de Mujer
- Color: Negro
- Talla: XL
- Material: 100% Poliéster
- Cuidado: Lavar a máquina a 30°C, no usar blanqueador, planchar a baja temperatura.

4. Configuración e Instalación

No se requiere instalación para este producto. Simplemente retire la camiseta del embalaje y asegúrese de que esté limpia y libre de cualquier etiqueta o material adicional.

5. Operación

Para usar la camiseta, simplemente póngasela como una prenda normal. Asegúrese de ajustar el cuello y las mangas a su comodidad. Esta camiseta es adecuada para el uso diario, actividades al aire libre y ocasiones semi-formales.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave la camiseta a máquina con colores similares.
- No use blanqueador, ya que puede dañar la tela.
- Se recomienda secar al aire o usar secadora a baja temperatura.
- Planche a baja temperatura si es necesario, evitando el contacto directo con el estampado.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si observa que la camiseta se decolora, verifique si se ha lavado con productos no recomendados o en altas temperaturas.
- En caso de que no se ajuste adecuadamente, trate de ajustar la talla o consultar la guía de tallas.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, se recomienda que la camiseta sea reciclada o, si no es posible, deséchela de acuerdo con las normativas locales de eliminación de textiles.

9. Contacto

Si tiene alguna pregunta o necesita asistencia adicional, no dude en contactarnos:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por su compra. Disfrute de su nueva camiseta polo.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du Polo Femme en Noir (Taille XL)

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir acquis le polo femme en noir, taille XL. Ce produit a été conçu pour offrir confort et style. Veuillez lire ce manuel attentivement pour garantir une utilisation sûre et efficace de votre polo.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Avertissement : Ce produit n'est pas un équipement de protection. Évitez tout contact avec des éléments tranchants ou des surfaces rugueuses.
- Entretien : Ne pas utiliser de produits chimiques agressifs pour le nettoyage. Respectez les instructions de lavage pour éviter toute décoloration.
- Rangement : Ne laissez pas le produit exposé à des températures extrêmes ou à l'humidité.
- Usage : Conçu pour un usage vestimentaire uniquement. Ne pas utiliser pour d'autres objectifs.

3. Présentation et spécifications du produit

- Couleur : Noir
- Taille : XL
- Matériaux : 100% coton
- Caractéristiques : Bords côtes au col et aux manches, coupe moderne, facile à assortir.

4. Installation et mise en place

Nécessitant aucune installation complexe, le polo peut être porté immédiatement après le déballage. Suivez les étapes ci-dessous :

1. Retirez l'étiquette et tout autre emballage.
2. ÉTAPE facultative : Lavez le polo avant la première utilisation pour les besoins de confort.

5. Fonctionnement

Le polo est conçu pour être porté comme vêtement de tous les jours. Il peut être associé à divers vêtements pour un look décontracté ou professionnel.

6. Nettoyage et maintenance

- Lavage : Lavez à la machine à une température maximale de 30°C. Évitez le blanchiment.
- Séchage : Séchez à l'air libre. Évitez le sèche-linge.
- Repassage : Repasser à basse température si nécessaire.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : La couleur a décoloré après lavage.
- Solution : Lavez toujours avec des couleurs similaires. Évitez le lavage à des températures élevées.
- Problème : Taille incorrecte.
- Solution : Vérifiez le tableau des tailles avant achat et consultez la boutique pour un échange si nécessaire.

8. Élimination

En fin de vie, le polo doit être éliminé conformément aux réglementations locales en matière de textile. Il est recommandé de le donner à des œuvres de charité si en bon état.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter :

- Email : info@ggmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto - Polo Shirt Donne - Nero - Taglia XL

1. Informazioni Generali

È un piacere presentarvi la Polo Shirt per donne in colore nero, taglia XL. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrirvi comfort e stile, ideale per l'uso quotidiano, attività ricreative o eventi casual.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Uso previsto: Indossare la polo solo per scopi di abbigliamento.
- Allergie: Se si è soggetti a allergie o sensibilità ai materiali, si consiglia di consultare l'etichetta e le informazioni sul materiale prima dell'uso.
- Cura del prodotto: Seguire tutte le istruzioni per il lavaggio e la cura per evitare danni.
- Fumi e sostanze chimiche: Non esporre il prodotto a fumi tossici o sostanze chimiche aggressive.
- Compatibilità: Mantenere il prodotto lontano da fonti di calore dirette o fiamme.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Colore: Nero
- Taglia: XL
- Materiale: Cotone di alta qualità
- Caratteristiche: Tessuto traspirante, cuciture rinforzate, colletto a polo, maniche corte.

4. Installazione e Setup

Non è necessaria alcuna installazione per questo prodotto. Si consiglia di:

- Verificare che la taglia sia corretta.
- Controllare l'etichetta per informazioni specifiche sui materiali.

5. Funzionamento

Indossare la polo come un normale indumento. È progettato per adattarsi comodamente al corpo e permettere la massima libertà di movimento.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavaggio: Lavare in lavatrice a 30°C. Non utilizzare candeggina.
- Asciugatura: Asciugare all'aria, evitare l'asciugatrice a caldo.
- Stiratura: Stirare a bassa temperatura se necessario.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: Scolorimento dopo il lavaggio
Soluzione: Assicurarsi di seguire attentamente le istruzioni di lavaggio e non utilizzare candeggina.
- Problema: Difficoltà nell'indossare la polo
Soluzione: Controllare se la taglia è corretta.

8. Smaltimento

Il prodotto è realizzato in cotone biodegradabile. Si consiglia di smaltirlo secondo le regolamentazioni locali per i tessuti o nel riciclaggio dei materiali biodegradabili.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania